
Date: 31.08.2023 

To 

Listing Department 
BSE Limited 

Dalal Street 
Mumbai- 400001 

Scrip Code: 532019 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Ones 

Dear Sir, 

Sinc 

Thanking you 

3 
198A 

Sub: Submission of Revised Unaudited Financial Result for Qtr. Ended on 30.06.2023. 

For LCC Infotech Limited 

With reference to your query raised on signatory of financial result, in this regard we would like to inform you that Mr. Sidharth Lakhotia who has signed the result is company's Whole Time Director and CEO and duly authorised to sign the result and reports. We once again enclosed herewith signed unaudited financial result by Sidharth Lakhotia - WTD & CEO for your reference. 

LCC INFoTECH LIMITED 

SidharWhade me Director 
Whole Time Director 
DIN: 00057511 

LCCinfotech Limited 
Enriching Lives 

Regd. Office : P-16, C..T Road, Kolkata -700014, Phone: 033 4065 5104/05 
Corporate Office : 2/5A, Sarat Bose Road, Sukhsagar Estate' Kolkata -700020, Phone : 033 4003 3636/37/39 

E-mail : corporate@lccinfotech.co.in URL : www.lccinfotech.in 



S. No 

V 

VI 

VIll 

IX 

XVII 

Income 

Note 

Revenue trom Operations 
Other Inoome 

Total (a+b) 

Expenses 
a) Cost of materials oonsumed 
b) Purchase of Stock-in- Trade / lnventory 

Particulars 

c) (Inorease) / decrease in finished goods, 
work in progress & stock-in-trade 
d) Employee benerits expense 
e) Finanoe Cost 

) Depreciation and amortisation expense 
9) Other Expenses 

Total Expenditure 

ProfitLoss) before exceptional items and 
tax (1-V) 

Exceptional Items 

Tax Expense 

ProfiU(loss) after Exceptional Items before 
Tax (V-V) 

Total Tax expenses 

Current 

Net Profit/Loss for the period (VI|-Vl) 

Other Comprehensive income 

Deferred Tax 

UNAUDITED PINANCIAL. NESULIS FOR THE QUARTER ENDBD JUNE 0, 2023) 

Total Comprehensive income Net of tax 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value 
XVI RS.10/- per share) 

a) Basic 

Total Comprehensive income for the peniod 
(X+X) 

b) Diluted 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

Eamings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) 

Place: Kolkata 

Date: 14.08.2023 

Regd. Omce: P-6, C.lT. RoNd, KolkatA 700001 

30.08.2023 

Web site: www.lccinfotech.in1 B-nail: comoratelceinfotech.co.in 

(Unaudited) 

737 

1.40 
8.83 

4.34 
0.75 
1.24 

39 32 

45.65 

CIN LI2200W B1985PLCO{3196 

(36.82) 

(36.82) 

4) The Company operates in one reportable business segments. 

(36.82) 

LCC INFOTECH LIMITED 

Quarter Ended 
31.0).2023 30,00.2022 

(Unaudited) 

(36.82) 

2.531.87 

(0.0291) 

Tel: 039-35441401 

(0 0291) 

$TANDALONE 

(Audited) 

112.99 
5.00 

118.59 

3.60 
0.78 

1.26 
63 62 

69.26 

49.33 

49.33 

49.33 

49.33 

2,531.87 

0.0390 

0.0390 

45 01 

127 
47,08 

3.58 
0.86 

124 
52.04 

57.72 

(10.64) 

(10.64) 

(10.64) 

(10.64)| 

Year Ended 
31,03,2023 
(Audited) 

189.70 
11.42 

171.12 

14.37 

3.28 
98 

212.57 

235.20 

(64.08) 

(64.08) 

(64.08) 

(64.08) 

2.531.87 2,531.87 

(0.0084)| (0.0506) 

(0.0506) (0 0084) 

Quarter Ended 
30,08.2023 31,03.2023 30.06.2022 

7.37 
1.40 
8,83 

4.34 
0.75 
1.24 

39 32 

45.65 

(36.82) 

(36.82) 

(36.82) 

CONSOLIDATED 

2,531.87 

112.99 
5,00 

118.59 

3.60 

(36.82)| 49.12 

5) The pevious period figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary, to confirm to the current period figures. 

0.78 
1.26 

63.83 

69.47 

49.12 

49.12 

49.12 

2,531.87 

(0.0291)| 

(0.0291) 0.0388 

0.0388 

46.81 
1,27 

47.08 

3.59 
0.86 
1.24 

52.04 

57.73 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

(10.65) 

(10.65)| 

(10.65) 

(10.65) 

2,531.87 

(0.0084) 

(0.0084) 

Yoar Ended 

31.03.2023 
(Auditedj 

By Order of the Board 

159.70 

For LCC Infotech Limited 

11 42 

171,12 

14.37 

Sidharth Lakhotia 
Dirpctor &ÇEO 

3.28 
4.98 

212.78 

235.41 

(64.29) 

(64.29) 

1) This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 
Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian ACounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 

(64.29) 

2) The Ind AS Compliant financial results pretaining to guarter ended June 30, 2023 has been subject to limited review in line with SEBI circular no, CIRICFD/FACI62/2016 

dated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due deligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its aftairs. 

(64.29) 

3) The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.08.2023 at Kolkata, Limited review 
of these reults as required under Regquiation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 has been completed by Statutory Auditor. 

2,531.87 

(0.0508) 

(0.0508)| 

LCC INFOTECH ;IMTED 

WiWHOEJDrector 

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) 
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