Date: 31.08.2023



To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 532019

Sub: Submission of Revised Unaudited Financial Result for Qtr. Ended on 30.06.2023.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your query raised on signatory of financial result, in this regard we would like to inform you that Mr. Sidharth Lakhotia who has signed the result is company's Whole Time Director and CEO and duly authorised to sign the result and reports. We once again enclosed herewith signed unaudited financial result by Sidharth Lakhotia – WTD & CEO for your reference. Thanking you

For LCC Infotech Limited

Sidhar Whole Rine Director

Whole Time Director DIN: 00057511

Regd. Office : P-16, C.I.T Road, Kolkata - 700014, Phone : 033 4065 5104/05

Corporate Office : 2/5A, Sarat Bose Road, 'Sukhsagar Estate' Kolkata - 700020, Phone : 033 4003 3636/37/39 E-mail : corporate@lccinfotech.co.in URL : www.lccinfotech.in

## LCC INFOTECH LIMITED CIN: L72200WB1985PLC073196 Regd. Office : P-16, C.I.T. Road, Kolkata - 700001 Tel: 033-35441401 Web site : www.lccinfotech.in; E-mail : corporate@lccinfotech.co.in UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
SI. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.08.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31,03.2023	30,08,2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income							45.81	
8	Revenue from Operations	7.37	112.99	45.81	159.70	7.37	112.99		159.70
b	Other Income	1.46	5.60	1.27	11,42	1.48	5,60	1.27	11.42
u	Total (a+b)	8.83	118.59	47.08	171.12	8.83	118.59	47.08	171,12
m	Expenses							-	
	a) Cost of materials consumed								
	<li>b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade / Inventory</li>								
	c) (Increase) / decrease in finished goods,								
	work in progress & stock-in-trade		· · ·	-	<b>1</b>	"			
	d) Employee benefits expense	4.34	3.60	3.58	14.37	4.34	3.60	3.59	14.37
	e) Finance Cost	0.75	0.78	0.86	3.28	0.75	0.78	0.86	3.28
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.24	1.26	1.24	4.98	1.24	1.26	1.24	4.96
	g) Other Expenses	39.32	63.62	52.04	212.57	39.32	63.83	52.04	212.78
ŧv	Total Expenditure	45.65	69.26	57.72	235.20	45.65	69.47	57.73	235.4
	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and								
v	tax (I-IV)	(36.82)	49.33	(10.64)	(64.08)	(36.82)	49.12	(10.65)	(64.2
VI	Exceptional Items							-	-
VII	Profit/(loss) after Exceptional Items before Tax (V-VI)	(36.82)	49.33	(10.64)	(64.08)	(36.82)	49.12	(10.65)	(64.2
VIII	Tax Expense - Current - Deferred Tax								
	Total Tax expenses							-	
iX	Net Profit/Loss for the period (VII-VIII)	(36.82)	49.33	(10.64)	(64.08)	(36.82)	49.12	(10.65)	(64.2
x	Other Comprehensive Income								
^	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or lo	1							
	Total Comprehensive income Net of tax								
	rotal Comprehensive income iver or tax					-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive income for the period								
XI	(IX+X)	(36.82)	49.33	(10.64)	(64.08)	(36.82)	49.12	(10.65)	(64.2
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value				-				
XVI	Rs.10/- per share)	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.8
XVII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)	(0.0291)	0.0390	(0.0084)	(0.0506)	(0.0291)	0.0388	(0.0084)	(0.050
	a) Basic b) Diluted	(0 0291)	0.0390	(0.0084)	(0.0506)	(0.0291)	0.0388	(0.0084)	(0.050

## Note

1) This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

2) The Ind AS Compliant financial results pretaining to quarter ended June 30, 2023 has been subject to limited review in line with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 ated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due deligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

3) The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.08.2023 at Kolkata, Limited review of these reults as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 has been completed by Statutory Auditor.

4) The Company operates in one reportable business segments.

5) The pevious period figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary, to confirm to the current period figures.

By Order of the Board For LCC Infotech Limited

LCC INFOTECH LIMITED Sidharth Lakhotia When Time Director & CEO

(Do in Labor)

Place : Kolkata Date: 14.08.2023